provided to other full-time professionally licensed staff members in the District.  Board shall also 
provide for ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES & SPECIAL EDUCATION a 
disability insurance policy subject to terms and conditions set by Board and insurer policy.

16. Life Insurance. The Board shall provide and pay for forty five thousand and 
00/100 Dollars ($45,000.00) of term life insurance for the ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF 
STUDENT SERVICES & SPECIAL EDUCATION during the term of this Contract.  

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES & SPECIAL EDUCATION shall designate 
the beneficiary of the policy. 

17. Vacation.